# 503776391 04/09/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3823037

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
MICROSOFT CORPOR	ATION		07/02/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	me: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC					
Street Address:	ONE MIC	ONE MICROSOFT WAY				
City:	REDMON	REDMOND				
State/Country:	WASHING	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98052					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1473		725867				
		/2007				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to th provided; i	<i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> woffice@jimstrom.net				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to th provided; i lav JA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuco f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via woffice@jimstrom.net MES STROM				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to tl provided; i lav JA 22	<b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> woffice@jimstrom.net MES STROM 317 NE 160TH PL				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to tl provided; i lav JA 22	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuco f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via woffice@jimstrom.net MES STROM				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to th provided; i lav JA 22 Wi	<b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> woffice@jimstrom.net MES STROM 317 NE 160TH PL				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to th provided; i lav JA 22 W UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce of that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via woffice@jimstrom.net MES STROM 317 NE 160TH PL OODINVILLE, WASHINGTON 98077				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to th provided; i lav JA 22 W UMBER:	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> woffice@jimstrom.net MES STROM 317 NE 160TH PL OODINVILLE, WASHINGTON 98077 357197.01				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to th provided; i lav JA 22 W UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via woffice@jimstrom.net .MES STROM 317 NE 160TH PL OODINVILLE, WASHINGTON 98077 357197.01 JAMES STROM				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=MTL_Assignmen	DATA De sent to the provided; i JA 22 Wi UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via woffice@jimstrom.net MES STROM 317 NE 160TH PL OODINVILLE, WASHINGTON 98077 357197.01 357197.01 JAMES STROM /James Strom/ 04/09/2016				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=MTL_Assignmen source=MTL_Assignmen	DATA De sent to the provided; i lav JA 22 We UMBER: t_for_Re-red	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via woffice@jimstrom.net MES STROM 317 NE 160TH PL OODINVILLE, WASHINGTON 98077 357197.01 357197.01 JAMES STROM /James Strom/ 04/09/2016 cordal-4182016#page1.tif				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=MTL_Assignmen source=MTL_Assignmen	DATA De sent to the provided; i lav JA 22 Wi UMBER: t_for_Re-rea t_for_Re-rea t_for_Re-rea	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via woffice@jimstrom.net MES STROM 317 NE 160TH PL OODINVILLE, WASHINGTON 98077 357197.01 357197.01 JAMES STROM /James Strom/ 04/09/2016				

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

#### 1. ASSIGNMENT

[FOR \$100 US (one hundred United States dollars)], and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Microsoft Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Washington and having an office and place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Washington and having an office and place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNEE"),

all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto, including any and all legal rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, to collect royalties, to prosecute all existing patent applications worldwide, to apply for additional patents worldwide and to have patents issue in the name of ASSIGNEE.

(1) ASSIGNOR requests and authorizes the appropriate officials in any country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

(2) ASSIGNOR grants to ASSIGNEE and its agents authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the Patent and Trademark Office of any country.

(3) ASSIGNOR certifies that the person signing this assignment is a lawful representative of ASSIGNOR and is authorized to execute this assignment its behalf.

(4) The effective date of this assignment is  $2^{29}$  day of July,  $\frac{5}{5}$  Signature of Keith R. Dollard Assistant Secretary Date

I certify that the above-identified ASSIGNOR, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that the said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of the ASSIGNOR, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this \_\_\_\_\_[Date].

#### STATE OF WASHINGTON

## COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Keith R. Dolliver is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as an Assistant Secretary of Microsoft Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

) ) ss:

}

Dated this 2nd day of July 2015.

\* GARRETT M. MASSEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 19, 2018 ennennennen a

Mobro

GARRETT M. MASSEY – NOTARY PUBLIC In and for the State of Washington, USA. Residing at Redmond, Washington, USA. My Appointment expires: 19 January 2018.

ASSI	GNMENT (	OF PATENTS AND APPI	LICATIONS
ACCEPTANCE		(Sh)	, ci
$\frac{7}{ Date } / 15$	Signature of	Benjamin O. Qrifdorfi, Secr	for ASSIGNEE
e 3		* ~ / /	~

I certify that the above-identified ASSIGNEE, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that the said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of the ASSIGNEE, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this \_\_\_\_\_ [Date].

## STATE OF WASHINGTON

# COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Benjamin O. Orndorff is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as a Secretary of Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

) ) ss:

)

Dated this 2nd day of July 2015.

\* GARRETT M. MASSEY \* NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES **JANUARY 19, 2018** alaanaa ahaanaa ahaanaa ahaanaa ahaanaa ahaa ahaanaa ahaa ahaa ahaanaa ahaa ahaanaa ahaa ahaanaa ahaa ahaanaa a

GARRETT M. MASSEY – NOTARY PUBLIC In and for the State of Washington, USA. Residing at Redmond, Washington, USA. My Appointment expires: 19 January 2018.

# ASSIGNMENTS OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS- Exhibit A

Patent Reference	Patent_Id	Country	Application number	Grant number	Title
356764.01	85179439	United States of America	14/716717		GESTURE FOR TASK TRANSFER
357197.01	85208929	United States of America	14/725867		AUTOMATED EFFICIENT TRANSLATION CONTEXT DELIVERY
356897.01	85190949	United States of America	14/752713		LIGHTWEIGHT TRANSPORT PROTOCOL
357779.01	85271219	United States of America	14/842823		PARALLEL PROCESSING OF A VIDEO FRAME
357780.01	85271234	United States of America	14/795861		INTRA-REFRESH FOR VIDEO STREAMING
357813.01	85276655	United States of America	14/934158		STORAGE VIRTUALIZATION OFFLOAD
357814.01	85277008	United States of America	14/752734		IN-LINE NETWORK ACCELERATOR
357983.01	85300137	United States of America	14/879106		RECEIVER-SIDE MODIFICATIONS FOR REDUCED VIDEO LATENCY
358049.01	85308772	United States of America	14/933925		FULL DUPLEX DISTRIBUTED TELEMETRY SYSTEM